BEFORE THE FLORIDA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

In re: Joint application for approval of transfer of Certificates Nos. 359-W and 290-S and utility facilities from South Broward Utility, Inc. to Clay Utility Company in Broward County. DOCKET NO. 960695-WS ORDER NO. PSC-97-0579A-FOF-WS ISSUED: December 17, 1997

AMENDATORY ORDER

BY THE COMMISSION:

On May 20, 1997, this Commission issued Order No. PSC-97-0579-FOF-WS, approving the transfer of Certificates Nos. 359-W and 290-S from South Broward Utility Company, Inc. to Clay Utility Company. After issuance, a scrivener's error was noted in the legal description of the territory attached to the Order. To correct this error, page 16 of Order No. PSC-97-0579-FOF-WS is herein amended as follows:

Section 33

All of the East $\frac{1}{2}$, and the East $\frac{1}{2}$ of the West $\frac{1}{2}$, and the South 1,650 feet of the West $\frac{1}{2}$ of the West $\frac{1}{2}$ of Section 33-50-40 . . .

Order No. PSC-97-0579-FOF-WS is affirmed in all other respects.

Based on the foregoing, it is

ORDERED by the Florida Public Service Commission that Order No. PSC-97-0579-FOF-WS is amended as set forth in the body of this Order. It is further

ORDERED that Order No. PSC-97-0579-FOF-WS is affirmed in all other respects.

DOCUMENT NUMBER-DATE

12907 DEC 175

FPSC-RECORDS/REPORTING

ORDER NO. PSC-97-0579A-FOF-WS DOCKET NO. 960695-WS PAGE 2

By ORDER of the Florida Public Service Commission this $\underline{17th}$ day of <u>December</u>, <u>1997</u>.

BLANCA S. BAYÓ, Director

Division of Records and Reporting

(SEAL)

ΤV